
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

SHILLONG 

 

N O T I F I C A T I O N 

 

No. DHTE/TE/CAU/82/2022/15- The Government of Meghalaya is pleased to nominate the 

following candidates for undergoing studies for B. Tech Agricultural Engineering, B. Tech Food 

Technology, B.Sc. (Hons.) Forestry, B.Sc. (Hons.) Community Science and B. Sc. (Hons.) Food 

Nutrition & Dietetics for the session 2022-23 reserved by Central Agricultural University at College 

of Horticulture & Forestry, Pasighat, Arunachal Pradesh  for the State of Meghalaya. 

 

Selected candidates are directed to report personally to the Additional Director of Higher & Technical 

Education, Kennilworth Road, Opposite Shillong Public School, Laitumkhrah, Shillong, Room No. 

204 along with all original documents on 6th September 2022 from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM for 

acceptance of seats. 

 

Candidates failing to report within the fixed date and time as specified above will automatically lose 

his/her right to nomination and the next candidate from the waiting list will be nominated. 

 

The vacant seats if any will be filled up by the candidates from the Waiting List as per the merit. 

Waiting List Candidates are directed to report personally to the Additional Director of Higher & 

Technical Education, Kennilworth Road, Opposite Shillong Public School, Laitumkhrah, Shillong, 

Room No. 204 on 6th September 2022 from 1:00 PM to 2:00 PM for acceptance. Wait Listed 

candidates failing to report within the fixed date and time as specified above will automatically lose 

his/her right to nomination and the next candidate from the waiting list will be nominated. 

 

Last date for issuing nomination paper will be on 6th September 2022.                

  

  

 Sd/- A. Ch. Marak, IAS., 

 Director of Higher & Technical Education 

 Meghalaya ::: ::: ::: Shillong 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MERIT LIST 2022-23 

B. TECH (AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING) 

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Ms. Banribiang Thongni 70.67 

2. Mr.  Wilstar Makri 69.33 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1 Ms. Marbakordor Lyngdoh 69.33 18 Mr.   Ignatiush M Sangma  56.67 

2 Ms.  Manoshi Koch 68.67 19 Ms. Rea Panski A Sangma 55.00 

3 Ms.  Banrilainam Synri  68.00 20 Mr.  Mark Luckyson Siangshai 54.00 

4 Ms.  Ri isaka Suchiang 67.67 21 Ms.  Olivia Sutnga  53.67 

5 Ms.  Clara Salnamya Ch Marak 67.67 22 Mr. Daeikynsaimi Lyngdoh 53.33 

6 Ms. Kerdamiki Ryngkhlem 67.67 23 Ms.  Elirakame D Sangma 52.00 

7 Mr.  Samiron Hajong 65.00 24 Mr.   Juwel Rahman 51.67 

8 Mr.  Pynshngainlang Pathaw 64.67 25 Ms. Phibariphylla L Nonglait 51.00 

9 Ms. Bahrain Chelsea S Sangma 64.33 26 Ms. Bonchime D Sangma 50.33 

10 Ms.  Mattibakordor Khongngain  62.67 27 Ms.  Ryntihlang Thoo 49.67 

11 Ms. Revuelet Mannar 62.67 28 Mr.  Baichung R Sangma 49.67 

12 Ms. Rikamchi G Momin 61.00 29 Ms.  Piority Mylliempdah 49.67 

13 Ms. Susana Jyrwa 60.67 30 Ms. Moeva R Sangma 48.67 

14 Iainehskhem Lyngdoh 59.00 31 Mr.  Shembhalang Khongiang  47.33 

15 Ms. Aidamon Talang 58.33 32 Mr.  Ezelasrikam M Sangma 47.00 

16 Mr. Filamon Kharnaior 57.33 33 Ms. Katchanchi Ch Marak 46.67 

17 Ms. Ranika Makri 56.67 34 Ms. Brianty S Sangma 43.33 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY 
 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Ms. Marbakordor Lyngdoh 69.33 

2. Ms.  Banrilainam Synri  68.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1 Ms.  Ri isaka Suchiang 67.67 10 Ms. Ranika Makri 56.67 

2 Ms. Kerdamiki Ryngkhlem 67.67 11 Mr.  Mark Luckyson Siangshai 54.00 

3 Mr.  Pynshngainlang Pathaw 64.67 12 Ms.  Olivia Sutnga  53.67 

4 Ms.  Mattibakordor Khongngain  62.67 13 Mr. Daeikynsaimi Lyngdoh 53.33 

5 Ms. Revuelet Mannar 62.67 14 Ms. Phibariphylla L Nonglait 51.00 

6 Ms. Susana Jyrwa 60.67 15 Ms.  Ryntihlang Thoo 49.67 

7 Iainehskhem Lyngdoh 59.00 16 Ms.  Piority Mylliempdah 49.67 

8 Ms. Aidamon Talang 58.33 17 Mr.  Shembhalang Khongiang  47.33 

9 Mr. Filamon Kharnaior 57.33    

 

GARO CATEGORY 

 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Ms.  Clara Salnamya Ch Marak 67.67 

2. Ms. Bahrain Chelsea S Sangma 64.33 

 

WAITING LIST 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1 Ms. Rikamchi G Momin 61.00 6 Mr.  Baichung R Sangma 49.67 

2 Mr.   Ignatiush M Sangma  56.67 7 Ms. Moeva R Sangma 48.67 

3 Ms. Rea Panski A Sangma 55.00 8 Mr.  Ezelasrikam M Sangma 47.00 

4 Ms.  Elirakame D Sangma 52.00 9 Ms. Katchanchi Ch Marak 46.67 

5 Ms. Bonchime D Sangma 50.33 10 Ms. Brianty S Sangma 43.33 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MERIT LIST 2022-23 

B. TECH (FOOD TECHNOLOGY) 

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Ms. Banribiang Thongni 70.67 

2. Ms. Banylla Sayoo 69.67 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1 Mr. Wilstar Makri 69.33 15 Ms. Ranika Makri 56.67 

2 Mr. Bankynsai Khyllep 69.00 16 Mr.  Ignatiush M Sangma  56.67 

3 Ms.  Banrilainam Synri  68.00 17 Mr.  Foremost Ksoo 53.67 

4 Ms.  Ri isaka Suchiang 67.67 18 Ms. Olivia Sutnga  53.67 

5 Ms. Kerdamiki Ryngkhlem 67.67 19 Mr. Juwel Rahman 51.67 

6 Mr. Samiron Hajong 65.00 20 Ms. Phibariphylla L Nonglait 51.00 

7 Mr.  Pynshngainlang Pathaw 64.67 21 Ms. Bonchime D Sangma 50.33 

8 Ms. Bahrain Chelsea S Sangma 64.33 22 Ms.  Ryntihlang Thoo 49.67 

9 Ms.  Mattibakordor Khongngain  62.67 23 Mr. Baichung R Sangma 49.67 

10 Ms. Revuelet Mannar 62.67 24 Ms. Moeva R Sangma 48.67 

11 Mr.  Rikamchi G Momin 61.00 25 Ms. Daphishisha Mylliemngap 48.67 

12 Ms. Susana Jyrwa 60.67 26 Mr. Ezelasrikam M Sangma 47.00 

13 Mr. Iainehskhem Lyngdoh 59.00 27 Katchanchi Ch Marak 46.67 

14 Ms. Aidamon Talang 58.33 28 Ms. Brianty S Sangma 43.33 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY 
 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Mr. Wilstar Makri 69.33 

2. Mr. Bankynsai Khyllep 69.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Ms.  Banrilainam Synri  68.00 9. Ms. Aidamon Talang 58.33 

2. Ms.  Ri isaka Suchiang 67.67 10. Ms. Ranika Makri 56.67 

3. Ms. Kerdamiki Ryngkhlem 67.67 11. Mr.  Foremost Ksoo 53.67 

4. Mr.  Pynshngainlang Pathaw 64.67 12. Ms. Olivia Sutnga  53.67 

5. Ms.  Mattibakordor Khongngain  62.67 13. Ms. Phibariphylla L Nonglait 51.00 

6. Ms. Revuelet Mannar 62.67 14. Ms.  Ryntihlang Thoo 49.67 

7. Ms. Susana Jyrwa 60.67 15. Ms. Daphishisha Mylliemngap 48.67 

8. Mr. Iainehskhem Lyngdoh 59.00    

 

 

GARO CATEGORY 

 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Ms. Bahrain Chelsea S Sangma 64.33 

2. Mr.  Rikamchi G Momin 61.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Mr.  Ignatiush M Sangma  56.67 5. Mr. Ezelasrikam M Sangma 47.00 

2. Ms. Bonchime D Sangma 50.33 6. Ms. Katchanchi Ch Marak 46.67 

3. Mr. Baichung R Sangma 49.67 7. Ms. Brianty S Sangma 43.33 

4. Ms. Moeva R Sangma 48.67    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MERIT LIST 2022-23 

B.SC. (FORESTRY) 

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Ms. Rejoicy Khynriam 87.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Ms. Banylla Sayoo 81.00 26. Ms. Rinaroi Dkhar  61.00 

2. Mr.  Wilstar Makri 80.67 27. Mr.  Daeikynsaimi Lyngdoh 61.00 

3. Ms. Ri isaka Suchiang 80.00 28. Ms. Ranika Makri 60.33 

4. Ms. Careen Ryntathiang  78.00 29. Ms. Rukiwaka Shylla 60.00 

5. Ms. Banribiang Thongni 77.67 30. Mr. Mark Luckyson Siangshai 59.67 

6. Ms. Ryngkat Donmi Suchen  76.67 31. Ms. Wandarihun Sanglyne 59.33 

7. Ms. Emidahun Syiem 74.33 32. Ms. Susana Jyrwa 58.00 

8. Ms. Mattibakordor Khongngain  74.00 33. Ms. Bonchime Ch Marak 57.33 

9. Mr. Samiron Hajong 73.00 34. Mr. Niranjan Koch 57.33 

10. Ms. Aidamon Talang 72.67 35. Ms. Emidahun Shisha Diamond Latam 56.33 

11. Ms. Clara Salnamya Ch Marak 72.33 36. Ms. Daphishisha Mylliemngap 56.33 

12. Mr.  Ethan B Sangma 71.33 37. Ms. Moeva R Sangma 55.67 

13. Ms. Banrilainam Synjri  71.33 38. Ms. Elirakame D Sangma 55.33 

14. Mr.  Bankynsai Khyllep 71.00 39. Ms. Rikamchi G Momin 54.33 

15. Ms. Banisha Synnah 70.67 40. Ms. Phibariphylla L Nonglait 54.33 

16. Ms. Ericaleah D Sangma 69.67 41. Ms. Piority Mylliempdah 54.00 

17. Mr.  Iainehskhem Lyngdoh 69.67 42. Ms. Katchanchi Ch Marak 53.00 

18. Ms. Sankiru Synnah 68.33 43. Mr. Baichung R Sangma 53.00 

19. Ms. Bahrain Chelsea S Sangma 67.00 44. Ms. Ryntihlang Thoo 52.67 

20. Ms. Jessica N Sangma 66.00 45. Ms. Jesamie N Marak 51.00 

21. Mr.  Luckystar Rymbai 65.67 46. Mr. Shembhalang Khongiang  49.67 

22. Ms.Revuelet Mannar 65.33 47. Mr.  Ezelasrikam M Sangma 49.67 

23. Mr. Juwel Rahman 64.33 48. Mr.  Endrick B Sangma 48.67 

24. Mr.  Ignatiush M Sangma  62.67 49. Ms. Brianty S Sangma 46.00 

25. Mr.  Filamon Kharnaior 61.33 50. Mr.  Melu R Sangma  44.67 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Ms. Banylla Sayoo 81.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Mr.  Wilstar Makri 80.67 16. Mr.  Filamon Kharnaior 61.33 

2. Ms. Ri isaka Suchiang 80.00 17. Ms. Rinaroi Dkhar  61.00 

3. Ms. Careen Ryntathiang  78.00 18. Mr.  Daeikynsaimi Lyngdoh 61.00 

4. Ms. Banribiang Thongni 77.67 19. Ms. Ranika Makri 60.33 

5. Ms. Ryngkat Donmi Suchen  76.67 20. Ms. Rukiwaka Shylla 60.00 

6. Ms. Emidahun Syiem 74.33 21. Mr. Mark Luckyson Siangshai 59.67 

7. Ms. Mattibakordor Khongngain  74.00 22. Ms. Wandarihun Sanglyne 59.33 

8. Ms. Aidamon Talang 72.67 23. Ms. Susana Jyrwa 58.00 

9. Ms. Banrilainam Synjri  71.33 24. Ms. Emidahun Shisha Diamond Latam 56.33 

10. Mr.  Bankynsai Khyllep 71.00 25. Ms. Daphishisha Mylliemngap 56.33 

11. Ms. Banisha Synnah 70.67 26. Ms. Phibariphylla L Nonglait 54.33 

12. Mr.  Iainehskhem Lyngdoh 69.67 27. Ms. Piority Mylliempdah 54.00 

13. Ms. Sankiru Synnah 68.33 28. Ms. Ryntihlang Thoo 52.67 

14. Mr.  Luckystar Rymbai 65.67 29. Mr. Shembhalang Khongiang  49.67 

15. Ms.Revuelet Mannar 65.33    

 

GARO CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Ms. Clara Salnamya Ch Marak 72.33 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Mr.  Ethan B Sangma 71.33 9. Ms. Rikamchi G Momin 54.33 

2. Ms. Ericaleah D Sangma 69.67 10. Ms. Katchanchi Ch Marak 53.00 

3. Ms. Bahrain Chelsea S Sangma 67.00 11. Mr. Baichung R Sangma 53.00 

4. Ms. Jessica N Sangma 66.00 12. Ms. Jesamie N Marak 51.00 

5. Mr.  Ignatiush M Sangma  62.67 13. Mr.  Ezelasrikam M Sangma 49.67 

6. Ms. Bonchime Ch Marak 57.33 14. Mr.  Endrick B Sangma 48.67 

7. Ms. Moeva R Sangma 55.67 15. Ms. Brianty S Sangma 46.00 

8. Ms. Elirakame D Sangma 55.33 16. Mr.  Melu R Sangma  44.67 

 

 

 



MERIT LIST 2022-23 

B.Sc. (Hons.) COMMUNITY SCIENCE 

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCB % 

1 Ms. Banylla Sayoo 81.00 

2 Ms. Ri I saka Suchiang 80.00 

3 Ms. Banribiang Thongni 77.67 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB %  

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB %  

1 Ms. Ryngkat Donmi Suchen  76.67 13 Ms. Wandarihun Sanglyne 59.33 

2 Ms. Emidahun Syiem 74.33 14 Ms. Olivia Sutnga  59.33 

3 Ms. Aidamon Talang 72.67 15 Ms. Elshame Chiansa Ch Momin 58.67 

4 Ms. Banrilainam Synjri  71.33 16 Ms. Susana Jyrwa 58.00 

5 Ms. Naphibanbet Nongkynrih 71.33 17 Ms. Emidahun Shisha Diamond Latam 56.33 

6 Ms. Banisha Synnah 70.67 18 Ms. Carrieliza Kharbudon 54.33 

7 Ms. Sankiru Synnah 68.33 19 Ms. Rikamchi G Momin 54.33 

8 Ms. Bahrain Chelsea S Sangma 67.00 20 Ms. Phibariphylla L Nonglait 54.33 

9 Ms. Jessica N Sangma 66.00 21 Ms. Katchanchi Ch Marak 53.00 

10 Ms. Revuelet Mannar 65.33 22 Ms. Jesamie N Marak 51.00 

11 Ms. Ranika Makri 60.33 23 Ms. Brianty S Sangma 46.00 

12 Ms. Rukiwaka Shylla 60.00    

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCB % 

1. Ms. Ryngkat Donmi Suchen  76.67 

2. Ms. Emidahun Syiem 74.33 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB %  

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB %  

1 Ms. Aidamon Talang 72.67 8 Ms. Rukiwaka Shylla 60.00 

2 Ms. Banrilainam Synjri  71.33 9 Ms. Wandarihun Sanglyne 59.33 

3 Ms. Naphibanbet Nongkynrih 71.33 10 Ms. Olivia Sutnga  59.33 

4 Ms. Banisha Synnah 70.67 11 Ms. Susana Jyrwa 58.00 

5 Ms. Sankiru Synnah 68.33 12 Ms. Emidahun Shisha Diamond Latam 56.33 

6 Ms. Revuelet Mannar 65.33 13 Ms. Carrieliza Kharbudon 54.33 

7 Ms. Ranika Makri 60.33 14 Ms. Phibariphylla L Nonglait 54.33 

 

GARO CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCB % 

1 Ms. Bahrain Chelsea S Sangma 67.00 

2 Ms. Jessica N Sangma 66.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB %  

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB %  

1 Ms. Elshame Chiansa Ch Momin 58.67 4 Ms. Jesamie N Marak 51.00 

2 Ms. Rikamchi G Momin 54.33 5 Ms. Brianty S Sangma 46.00 

3 Ms. Katchanchi Ch Marak 53.00    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

MERIT LIST 2022-23 

B.SC (HONS.) FOOD NUTRITION & DIETETICS  

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Ms. Banylla Sayoo 81.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB% 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB% 

1 Ms. Ri isaka Suchiang 80.00 10 Ms. Ranika Makri 60.33 

2 Ms. Banribiang Thongni 77.67 11 Ms.  Rukiwaka Shylla 60.00 

3 Ms. Ryngkat Donmi Suchen  76.67 12 Ms. Wandarihun Sanglyne 59.33 

4 Ms. Emidahun Syiem 74.33 13 Ms. Olivia Sutnga  59.33 

5 Ms.  Banrilainam Synjri  71.33 14 Ms. Susana Jyrwa 58.00 

6 Ms. Naphibanbet Nongkynrih 71.33 15 Ms. Emidahun Shisha Diamond Latam 56.33 

7 Ms. Banisha Synnah 70.67 16 Ms. Daphishisha Mylliemngap 56.33 

8 Ms. Revuelet Mannar 65.33 17 Ms. Carrieliza Kharbudon 54.33 

9 Ms.  Rinaroi Dkhar  61.00 18 Ms. Phibariphylla L Nonglait 54.33 

 

GARO CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Ms. Bahrain Chelsea S Sangma 67.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB% 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Applicant PCB% 

1 Ms. Jessica N Sangma 66.00 4 Ms. Katchanchi Ch Marak 53.00 

2 Ms. Elshame Chiansa Ch Momin 58.67 5 Ms. Jesamie M Marak 51.00 

3 Ms. Rikamchi G Momin 54.33    

 


	N O T I F I C A T I O N

